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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

April 16, 2020

PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us
Attention: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
201 High Street SE, Suite 100
Salem, OR 97301-1166

Re: UM 2059 – Partial Schedule for Docket UM 2059

To Interested Parties:

On February 24, 2020, PacifiCorp filed its proposed timeline in this docket as
Attachment A to the Company’s Application for Approval of 2020 All-Source Request for
Proposals. Staff has reviewed this timeline, conferred with the Company and interested
stakeholders, and submits the following partial schedule for events to take place between the date
of this letter and July 2, 2020, the date scheduled for the Commission to consider approval of the
final draft Request for Proposals (RFP). This partial schedule is as follows:

UM 2059 Schedule
Event Date

Bidder and stakeholder workshop to discuss draft All-Source
RFP

9:00 am – 11:00 am
Friday 4/17/2020

Independent Evaluator (IE) Files Comments on Draft RFP Monday 4/20/2020

PacifiCorp files Final Draft RFP Wednesday 4/22/2020

Commission Workshop on Final Draft RFP Monday 4/27/2020

Staff and Interested Persons File Comments on Final Draft RFP Friday 5/22/2020

PacifiCorp files Reply Comments on Final Draft RFP Monday 6/1/2020

IE files report on Final Draft RFP Wednesday 6/10/2020

Staff files Staff Report Monday 6/22/2020
PacifiCorp and Interested Persons File Comments on Staff
Report Friday 6/26/2020

PacifiCorp Provides final models and assumptions to IE Tuesday 6/30/2020
Commission Public Meeting to Consider
Approval/Disapproval of Final Draft RFP Thursday 7/02/2020
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Staff will file an update to the schedule for events subsequent to the above in July 2020.

Sincerely,

/s/ Johanna M. Riemenschneider

Johanna M. Riemenschneider
Assistant Attorney General
Business Activities Section
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